

## YMCA of Greater Nashua CHAIRMAN'S CIRCLE

YMCA OF GREATER NASHUA'S MISSION: TO INSTILL VALUES AND PROVIDE OPPORTUNITIES FOR LIFELONG PERSONAL GROWTH AND THE **DEVELOPMENT OF A HEALTHY SPIRIT, MIND AND BODY FOR ALL** 



The individuals and businesses of the Chairman's Circle represent the full spectrum of the community, but they all have one thing in common: an exceptionally strong commitment to their community. They donate to the Y because they know their gift transforms lives in so many ways.

Chairman's Circle members feel a deep satisfaction in knowing that they're making a positive difference in spirits, minds and bodies and that the entire community is better for it.

We hope you'll consider joining this very special club and enjoy the same satisfaction.

THE CHAIRMAN'S CIRCLE IS A DONOR RECOGNITION PROGRAM FOR THOSE WHO GIVE ANNUAL GIFTS OF \$1,000 OR MORE IN SUPPORT OF THE YMCA OF GREATER NASHUA.

## **QUALIFICATIONS FOR MEMBERSHIP**

Any individual, business, foundation or organization automatically becomes eligible for membership in the YMCA Chairman's Circle by contributing an unrestricted gift of \$1,000 or more for financial assistance and mission based programs.

Gifts may be made by:

- than \$1,000 paid in cash or securities.
- Issuing a signed pledge or letter of intent to give not less than \$1,000 in cash or securities during the fiscal year.
- Making an outright contribution of not less Issuing a signed pledge or letter of intent to contribute an amount equal to a sum averaging not less than \$1,000 per year.

In addition, the following apply to membership in the Chairman's Circle Giving Program:

- Contributors and spouses whose combined annual support falls within the qualifying range will jointly be eligible for recognition as members of the YMCA Chairman's Circle.
- Pooled gifts from multiple individuals do not qualify for Chairman's Circle membership.
- Individuals may be recognized as a YMCA Chairman's Circle member through a qualifying gift made in their honor by another contributor.
- Gifts to the YMCA's capital, grants, and endowment are recognized differently and ineligible for Chairman's Circle membership.

## RECOGNITION

## The Chairman's Circle consists of the following giving levels:

The Thurber Society The Shaw Society The Sargent Society The Larocque Society \$10,000 and above \$5,000-9,999 \$2,500-4,999 \$1,000-2,499

Chairman's Circle members receive the following recognition:

- Invitation to attend annual appreciation event
- Name listed prominently in a Y branch

For more information, please contact Kelli Wholey, Director of Major Gifts and Planned Giving at kwholey@nmymca.org or 603.689.2406

YMCA OF GREATER NASHUA 10 Cotton Road, Suite 1, Nashua, NH 03063 | 603.689.2406 | nmymca.org/donate 501(c)(3) Nonprofit Organization | Federal ID #02-0222250 Revised 11.2023